The Graduate Student Assembly

The University of Texas at Austin

Resolu	ıtion:	G.R. 13 (F) 2	Introduced By: Columbia Mishra	
			President, GSA	
Action	n Taken:	:	Certified:	
			Columbia Mishra	
			President, GSA	
			Appointing GSA Officers for 2013-2014	
Summ 2014 i	•	resolution con	firming nominees to various Graduate Student Assembly offices for the 2013-	
2 3	WHER	EAS	The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly gives the President of the Graduate Student Assembly the power to recommend nominees for Graduate Student Assembly offices for vacant positions (Art. IV, §1.2, §2.2) and,	
6	WHER	EAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly have provided a standard officer application; and,	
7 8 9	WHER	EAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly have dutifully considered the applications of all potential candidates; now,	
10 11	WHER	EAS	Executive officers, must be confirmed by a two-thirds (2/3rd) majority of the	

Assembly; now

12 13	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	Omar Hinai, of the Institute for Computational Engineering and Sciences, shall be confirmed as the Vice-President of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2013-2014 term;
14		
15	THEREFORE, BE	Jaime Puente, of the American Studies department, shall be confirmed as the
16	IT RESOLVED	Student Affairs Director of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2013-2014 term;
17		
18	THEREFORE, BE	Jorge Vazquez, of the Chemical Engineering, shall be confirmed as the
19	IT RESOLVED	Programs Director of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2013-2014 term;
20		
21	THEREFORE, BE	That this legislation be filed with the Office of the Dean of Students; and,
22	IT RESOLVED	
23		The relevant departments across the University of Texas at Austin be notified
24	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	of these appointments.